Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request

Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)

Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)
 Municipal Aid Program (MAP)
 Paving Fund (PAV)

Primary Sponsor: Councilman Scott Reed		
Amount: \$10,000.00	Date: 10/10/17	
Description of program/project including location of project/program and any exter To address erosion concern along south side of Fisidewalk and install new 6' ADA compliant sidewards	rnal grantee(s): Falls Creek Road. Remove	
City Agency: Metro Public Works and Assets Contact Person: Steve Kurowsky, PE		
Agency Phone: 502-574-8743		
I have reviewed this request for an expend determined the funds will be used for a pu	iblic purpose and have	the attached
I have reviewed this request for an expend	iblic purpose and have	the attached
I have reviewed this request for an expendence determined the funds will be used for a purdocumentation from the receiving department.	iblic purpose and have ment concerning the pr	the attached oject/expenditure.
I have reviewed this request for an expend determined the funds will be used for a pure documentation from the receiving departments.	splic purpose and have ment concerning the pr \$10,000 Amount	the attached oject/expenditure.
I have reviewed this request for an expendence determined the funds will be used for a pure documentation from the receiving department of the documentation from the receiving department of the documentation from the receiving department of the document	\$10,000 Amount	the attached oject/expenditure. 10/10/17 Date Date
I have reviewed this request for an expended determined the funds will be used for a purpose documentation from the receiving department of the determined the funds will be used for a purpose documentation from the receiving department of the department of the determined the funds will be used for a purpose documentation from the receiving department of the department o	\$10,000 Amount Amended Amount:	the attached oject/expenditure. 10/10/17 Date Date
I have reviewed this request for an expended determined the funds will be used for a pure documentation from the receiving department of the documentation from the docume	\$10,000 Amount Amended Amount: To OMB:	the attached oject/expenditure. 10/10/17 Date Date
I have reviewed this request for an expended determined the funds will be used for a pure documentation from the receiving departs 16	\$10,000 Amount To OMB:	the attached oject/expenditure. 10/10/17 Date Date
I have reviewed this request for an expended determined the funds will be used for a pure documentation from the receiving department of the documentation from the d	#10,000 Amount Amended Amount: To OMB: Completion Date:	the attached oject/expenditure. 10/10/17 Date Date

NDF, CIF, MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST

Interagency Name: Metro Public Works and A	ssets		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Program/Project Name:	Falls Creek Sidewalk		
		Yes/No	/NA
Request Form: Is the Request Signed by all 6 Appropriating Funding?	Council Member(s)	Yes	
Request Form: If matching funds are to be u account numbers in the request form description		NA	
Request Form: If matching funds are to be the request exclude the matching fund amount		NA	
Request Form: If other funds are to be used disclosed with account numbers in the request		NA	
Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, do own/will own the real estate, building or equip funding source is probably NDF.		Yes	
Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, d life of more than one year? If not, the funding		Yes	
Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a \$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required.	Metro Agency greater than	NA	_
Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$2		NA	
Supporting Documentation: Does the attachestimate and description of cost?	ment include a valid	Yes	$\overline{\mathbf{Y}}$

Submitted by:	D Carroll	Date: 10/10/17

Carroll, Debbie

From:

Kurowsky, Steve M.

Sent:

Thursday, September 21, 2017 2:30 PM

To:

Reed, Scott; Carroll, Debbie

Cc:

Brown, Jeffrey E

Subject:

Concrete for severe erosion-Falls Creek Road

CM Reed / Debbie,

I met with my contractor and Jim Conner (of Falls Creek) yesterday about the erosion along the south side of Falls Creek Road. Jim detailed what the HOA has tried to do over the years with the addition of rip-rap, erosion control netting, etc.. within the verge. He believes that doing anything else other than paving it over would be a waste of time and money. He could be entirely correct. My suggestion to that would be to remove that existing stretch of 4' sidewalk (about 85') and install a new 6' sidewalk on the curb (thus eliminating the problem verge area) and making the whole stretch ADA compliant. We would use the Historic Mix concrete to blend in with the neighborhood look. The costs for this would be \$10,000. The costs would include for removing the existing sidewalk, putting in the new 6' sidewalk and seed & protection.

If you have any questions regarding anything related to this work, please don't hesitate to contact me.

Thanks,

Steve Kurowsky, PE

Louisville Metro Public Works & Assets Streets & Roads
Metro Development Center
444 South 5th Street, Suite 400
Louisville, Ky. 40202
Tel (o): (502) 574-8743

Tel (c): (502) 574-6743
Tel (c): (502) 565-7601
Steve.Kurowsky@louisvilleky.gov

